
Individual Results: Eastern Ontario Regional - Aug 20, 2016

Rank Last Name First
Name Department Team Name Penalty |

Status Results Bye or
WildCard

 
Category: Chief
1 King Greg Quinte West Fire / Rescue Quinte West Fire / Rescue 01:43:27 WC 

2 Spratt Dave Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services

Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services 01:49:64 WC 

 
Category: Rookie
1 Crozier Chris Stratford Fire Dept 01:24:93 WC 
2 Pigford Marcus Fort McMurray Fire Department 01:27:44 WC 

3 Benson Peter Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 1 01:30:37 WC 

4 O''Henly Chris Toronto Fire Services Toronto Fire Services Hydrant 01:31:73 WC 
5 Crawford Chris Toronto Fire Services Toronto Fire Services 2 01:36:15 WC 

6 Yusuf Mohamed Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 1 01:40:95 WC 

7 Ironmonger Josh Bruce Power Bruce Power FD 01:41:37 WC 

8 Cornelius Logan Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 1 01:41:88 WC 

9 Wesley-
James Anthony Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Men Box 01:44:18 WC 

10 Reynolds Austin Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 1 01:44:31

11 Lloyd Rhodri Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 1 01:44:43 WC 

12 LaPierre Grant Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 2 Hammer 01:47:38 WC 

13 rolley ben Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 2 01:50:30 WC 

14 Hanenburg Connor Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Men 01:51:04 WC 

15 Callahan Patrick Belleville Fire Department Belleville Fire Department - A
Team 01:51:48 WC 

16 Couture Kyle Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Men 01:53:07 WC 
17 Griffin Philip Canadian Natural Resources 01:54:87 WC 

18 Jutras Simon Service Incendie Ville de
Varennes

Service Incendie Ville de
Varennes 01:56:96 WC 

19 Mertes Donnie Bruce Power Bruce Power FD 01:57:62 WC 

20 Fielding Jordan Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Team 2 01:58:25 WC 

21 simmons greg Bruce Power Bruce Power FD 02:00:92 WC 
22 Schenk Kurtis Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:01:94 BYE 

23 McClement Jason HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT
- HFD Fitmen 02:02:79 WC 

24 Lalande Charles Testing Department 02:06:74 WC 
25 Abrams Trever Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 02:09:78 WC 

26 Mitchell Sean Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department Hammer 02:13:05 WC 

27 McKeown Jim Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department 02:15:31 WC 

28 Warnica Bryce CFB Winnipeg CFB Winnipeg 02:20:50 WC 

29 Chwalczynski Sebastian Township of Norwich Fire &
Protective Services 02:22:97 WC 

30 Griffin Tyler Northern College Hammer 02:23:13 WC 
31 Tokonitz Shawn Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:26:37 BYE 
32 Wionzek Peter Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:29:77 BYE 

33 Pyne Adam Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department -
Team A 02:30:96 WC 



34 Richmond James Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department -
Team A 02:32:16 WC 

35 Serson Nickolas Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed 02:35:21 WC 

36 Boomhour Steve Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:36:74 WC 

37 Carroll Rob Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:36:78 WC 

38 martel cédric Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed Hammer 02:39:76 WC 

39 Grier Brad Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 02:41:31 WC 

40 Antoniak Nic Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:44:19 WC 

41 Serson Bill Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed Box 02:44:86 WC 

42 Fitch Reginald Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 02:47:43 WC 
43 wade aaron Quinte West Fire / Rescue Quinte West Fire / Rescue 02:47:72 WC 

44 Gauweiler Tyrel Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department 02:55:44 WC 

45 surridge courtney Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Ladies 02:57:65 WC 

46 Kennelly Jordan Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department 02:58:10 WC 

47 Gordon Luc Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 03:03:01 WC 

48 Card Andrew Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 03:10:14 WC 
49 Youd Oliver Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 03:14:11 WC 

50 Weippert Chris Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 03:17:32 WC 

51 Anderson Jessica Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Women 03:18:43 WC 

52 Touw Michael Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed 03:23:54

53 Mountain Clifford Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 03:34:75 WC 
54 Johnson Katie Toronto Fire Services Toronto Fire Services 2 03:35:18 WC 
55 Baker Mackenzie Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Ladies 03:54:18 WC 
56 Gauthier Stephanie Ottawa Fire Department Ottawa Fire Department 03:57:50 WC 
57 Wardhaugh Taylor Quinte West Fire / Rescue Quinte West Fire / Rescue 03:59:89 WC 
58 heron paige Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Ladies 04:27:17 WC 
59 Warren Jill Whitby Fire Department 04:51:01 WC 
60 Uniac-George Ashley Lambton College Lambton College Pre Fire Ladies 05:16:14 WC 

61 dove alyssa Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Women 05:22:53 WC 

62 Ogden Alexandria Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters - Women 07:46:30

63 Brethour Jocelyn Belleville Fire Department Belleville Fire Department - A
Team 08:02:89 WC 

64 Dobma Christina Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 08:53:89 WC 

65 Jackson Katrina Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 09:12:74 BYE 
66 Gaudet Jonny CFB Winnipeg CFB Winnipeg DQ 00:00:00

67 MacDonald Angela Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed DQ 00:00:00

68 Clark Leah Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed DQ 00:00:00

69 Murphy Danielle Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department DQ 00:00:00

 
Category: Volunteer
1 Ivanski Jimmy Embrun Fire Department 01:35:26 BYE 

2 Callahan Patrick Belleville Fire Department Belleville Fire Department - A
Team 01:51:48 WC 



3 Griffin Philip Canadian Natural Resources 01:54:87 WC 

4 Rutter Ryan Belleville Fire Department Belleville Fire Department -
Fantastic 4 01:55:76 WC 

5 Gatt Jeff Ingersoll Fire Department 01:56:06 WC 

6 Leduc Denis Lanark Highlands Fire
Department 01:57:62 WC 

7 Maleska Nathan Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department -
Team A 02:00:97 WC 

8 Schenk Kurtis Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:01:94 BYE 

9 McClement Jason HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT
- HFD Fitmen 02:02:79 WC 

10 Cain Tim Belleville Fire Department Belleville Fire Department -
Fantastic 4 Door 02:03:31 WC 

11 Lalande Charles Testing Department 02:06:74 WC 

12 Hagan Rob HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT
- HFD Fitmen 02:08:02 WC 

13 Schyff Joshua Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:08:21 WC 

14 Chalk Dan Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:09:25 BYE 
15 Abrams Trever Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 02:09:78 WC 

16 Mitchell Sean Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department Hammer 02:13:05 WC 

17 McKeown Jim Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department 02:15:31 WC 

18 Chwalczynski Sebastian Township of Norwich Fire &
Protective Services 02:22:97 WC 

19 Crispin Donald HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT HANOVER FIRE DEPARTMENT
- HFD Fitmen 02:23:59 WC 

20 Tokonitz Shawn Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:26:37 BYE 
21 Van Luven Kale Kingston Fire Rescue Kingston Fire Rescue 02:27:86 WC 
22 Wionzek Peter Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 02:29:77 BYE 

23 Pyne Adam Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department -
Team A 02:30:96 WC 

24 Bodzasy Alex Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department -
Team A 02:31:88 WC 

25 Richmond James Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department -
Team A 02:32:16 WC 

26 Serson Nickolas Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed 02:35:21 WC 

27 Boomhour Steve Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:36:74 WC 

28 Carroll Rob Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:36:78 WC 

29 martel cédric Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed Hammer 02:39:76 WC 

30 Grier Brad Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 02:41:31 WC 

31 Antoniak Nic Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:44:19 WC 

32 Serson Bill Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed Box 02:44:86 WC 

33 Fitch Reginald Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 02:47:43 WC 
34 wade aaron Quinte West Fire / Rescue Quinte West Fire / Rescue 02:47:72 WC 

35 Norman Tori Loyalist Township Emergency
Services

Loyalist Township Emergency
Services 02:51:17 WC 

36 Gauweiler Tyrel Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department 02:55:44 WC 

37 Kennelly Jordan Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department 02:58:10 WC 

38 Gordon Luc Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 03:03:01 WC 

39 Brown Ivan Ottawa Fire Department Ottawa Fire Department 03:04:74 WC 



40 Card Andrew Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 03:10:14 WC 
41 Youd Oliver Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 03:14:11 WC 

42 Weippert Chris Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 03:17:32 WC 

43 Touw Michael Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed 03:23:54

44 Carey Morgan Kingston Fire Rescue Kingston Fire Rescue 03:31:55 BYE 
45 Mountain Clifford Stonemills Fire Department Stonemills Fire Department 03:34:75 WC 
46 Gauthier Stephanie Ottawa Fire Department Ottawa Fire Department 03:57:50 WC 

47 Brethour Jocelyn Belleville Fire Department Belleville Fire Department - A
Team 08:02:89 WC 

48 Dobma Christina Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team A Mixed 08:53:89 WC 

49 Jackson Katrina Town of Greater Napanee Town of Greater Napanee 09:12:74 BYE 
50 Loebs Allison Malletts Bay Fire Department 12:04:31

51 MacDonald Angela Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed DQ 00:00:00

52 Clark Leah Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services
- Team B Mixed DQ 00:00:00

53 Murphy Danielle Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department

Tyendinaga Township Fire
Department DQ 00:00:00
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